PARTS LIST TOOL FRANCE

JDP-15F DRILL PRESS
JDP-15B

716250M.... 230/50/1
716250T.... 400/50/3
716200M.... 230/50/1
716200T.... 400/50/3



http://www.promac.fr/

Parts and Assembly for 716250M
Parts List

Index No

Part No

JDP17-001
JDP17-002
JDP17-102
JDP17-004
JDP17-108
131803108
TS-228430
JDP17-008

R,
E.rr,
R,

2
E.rn,

JDP17-101E..............

JDP17-107
JDP17-011

E..........

JDP17-012R..............
JDP17-096B..............

JDP17-014

E.....oe.

TS-1550041 ..............
TS-1550031 ..............
TS-1523011 ..............
TS-1503061 ..............

FO00065....

TS-1533042 ..............

JDP17-058
131803108
131803108
JDP20-111

JDP17-044
JDP17-044
JDP17-044

JDP17-212
JDP17-126
JDP17-062

ERC.......
EJB........
EBC........

TS-2171012 ..............

TS-152704
TS-152705
TS-152706

Description Size Qty
F A 101 1[0 G =4 = L (TR 1
[ = (R 1
INAICALON LIGhT. ... s 1
FrONt HOUSING . ...t s 1
[ = (T 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccceeeeeeininnnnns M3 X 8. 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccoeevveevvneevnnnnnn. MAX30.cooiieeinnnen 2
Cable ProteCtive SIBBVE .......covviiieeee e 1
(I O (oAU = L0 = (o 1
Y/ [OL O [ (o1 U1 A =T T= T o 1
Controller ASSembBly ... 1
LED Lamp ASSEMDIY ....c.vvvviiiiiiieiiieciee e DC 12V, IW x3............ 1
Laser Assembly (serial # 16090001 and higher) ..... ..c.cccvoviiiiiiiiiiniieniee 2
SWItCh ASSEMDIY oo 1
FIat WaShEr ......oovveeevee e Y T 4
FIat WaShEr .....oooveeeeiee e Y 2
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW ...coeeeevvieee et a e MB X6 .o 2
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveverveeiiieiieenieeenieee e MB X25 .., 4
Truss Head Maching SCreWw.......ccoovvvvvevvvveeeieeeeeeennnn, M5 X8 oo 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew.........c.ccccccvvveeiviiiieennnn. M5 X12. i, 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 10mm.......ccceeeennnn.. 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevvcveveesiinneeseennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccvevveveveeriinneeseennnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccccccvvveeeeiiiieennnn. M5 X6 .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 2
Handle Assembly (#153 and #154) ....cccocciveeiiiiiieiis eveeiiineesiieeeesereesneneneeans 3
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccccvvvvvveiiiinennnn. M5 X12 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccccvvvvviviiiieennnn, M5 X10 .o, 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 15.5mm.................. 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm......ccceeeeeennnns 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm.....ccceeeeeeeennns 1
Cable Clamp .....coeeiieeieeecce e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Closed End CONNECLOr......ccoeeviiieiiiiiiiieeiieeiiiieeeeeeeeens 16~14AWG UL CE2...... 2
Terminal.......cccoovvvi 12~10AWG UL CES5...... 2
Extension Cord for Motor with TransSformer........c.... voveviiieiiiiiiiiiiice e, 1
Extension Cord for Laser GUIAE .........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins et eeaaaann 1
Power COord..........ccccvvviiiiiiii VDE 3G x 1.0mm-......... 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeeeieeiecce e 12.5mm..ciiiinn, 1
Warning Label ...........uiiii e 1
Heat ShrinKiNg SIBEVE .........cooiiiiiiiiiii e i 1
Parallel KeY......ooccoveiiiiiiiiiiie i 6 X6 X30.iiiiiiiieiiins 1
Motor ASSEMDBIY.......oviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 230V, 1Ph.....ccccunne.ee. 1
MOtor Fan (NOt SNOWN).......uuuiiiiiiiii s 1
Starting Capacitor (not shown)............cceevvvveeenee. 50uF, 250V................. 1
Running Capacitor (not shown)............cccccceennnne 16uF, 450V.....ccceenn. 1
Junction BOX (NOt SNOWN).........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeveeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Junction Box Cover (NOt SHOWN) ........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneene 1
POlY V-BElt ..., 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
POlY V-BElt ...t 4PJ635/250J............... 1
Table Wrench Assembly (#50 thru #52) .......cccceiiis ciiiiiiee e 1
ATAT A (=1 o] o 1
MAGNET.....ciiiiiiii e 1
Pan HD Slotted SCreWw.........ccvvveeviiiiiiieiiiieeneeeeeeeeinn, Y T 1
HEXWIENCN ... MM, 1
HEXWIENCN ... AMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM.iiiiieii, 1



Parts List

Index No Part No

56 ... TS-152707 ...,
57 i, JDP17-042................
58 .. JDP17-037 ....ccccunn.....
59 i JDP17-041................
(510 IR JDP17-205................
(S} R JDP17-040................
62 oo JDP17-039.......ccuu...
63 .. BB-620277................
64 ... JDP17-034................
65 ... TS-1550061 ..............
66 ..cceeeeennn. TS-1550031 ..............
67 v JDP17-067R..............
68 .o TS-1533042 ..............
69 ... JDP17-069R..............
70 ... JDP15F-070..............
4 R JDP15F-071..............
T2 e JDP17-072R..............
T3 i, JDP15F-073..............
T4 .............. JDP15F-074..............
75 i, JDP15F-075..............
V4 BB-620477................
TT eaniannnn, JDP17-076................
4 T JDP17-109................
79 .. JDP15F-079..............
80 ..ccouvennn. JDP15F-080..............
8l..ccienn. JDP15F-081..............
82 . JDP15F-082..............
83 .. JDP17-083R..............
84 ..o JDP17-084R..............
85 ... JDP17-085R..............
86 ... BB-6203Z7................
87 oo BB-6204Z7................
88 .. JDP17-088R..............
89 ... TS-1524011 ..............
90...ccueeee. JDP17-206................
91 ..o JDP17-047 ........uu......
92 .. JDP17-048................
93 ... BB-620277................
9 ... JDP17-067R..............
95 ... JDP17-008................
96 ...ccuvveee. JDP17-130................
98 ..o JDP15F-098..............
100............ JDP15F-100..............
101............ JDP15F-101..............
102............ JDP15F-102..............
103............ TS-1525031 ..............
104 ............ JDP15F-104..............
105............ JDP17-018................
106............ JDP17-014................
107 oo JDP17-024................
108............ JDP15F-108..............
109............ JDP15F-109..............
110............ JDP17-016................
111............ JDP17-021................
112............ JDP17-020................
113............ TS-155010................
114 ............ TS-0071031 ..............
115............ JDP17-025................

Description Size Qty
HeX WrIench.......cccccoi i (51001 12 PSSR 1
TeNSION ROIEI BASE ......ccviiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e s ttvere e e e e s esitrre e e e e e s e eanenaes 1
[ = 10 T | O SESPP 1
SlBEVE ... ettt e, —eaaa e e e e e e a————————— 1
Tension Roller Assembly (#61 thru #63 and #67) . .......ccccccevveeiiieiiiienieen, 1
STt e —rea e e e —————————— 1
LY =T (o L= SRR 1
Ball BEAINNG ....veeeveeeieieciec e 6202Z7Z......covviiiiane 2
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveieveieiiiee ittt are eabree s e st e e e e e s e snees 1
Flat Washer ........cooeeiiiiiiiiiee e Y 5
Flat Washer ..o M5 i 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoecveevevvcieeeinnennn. M5 X212 ., 2
Square Head BOlt ............cccooviiiiiiiiicee e M8 XT75 i, 1
PIASEHIC SIBEVE ....eevieee ittt e e e e e 1
Retaining RiNG .......ooovviiiiiiiieii e RAT .o, 2
PUNEY SEENUL ...ttt cee et 1
Drive Sleeve Assembly (74 thru #76) ........ccoeiiieis ceeniienie e 1
SPACET ..ttt —aa e 1
DIIVE SIEEVE ...vveeiie ettt e e e cttare e e e e e s e e e e e e 1
Ball BEAING ....vvvevieeiiiee i 6204Z7Z........oovviiann 2
SPINAIE PUIBY ...ttt ettt 1
DIt K BY 1ttt ettt e et e e e st et e e as eeeennteeeearareeaararaeanrraaaaans 3
RUDDEr WASHET ...t e 1
Quill Assembly (8L thru #87) ......cvevee i eciis e 1
1Y oo | USSR 1
QUIIT e —abe e 1
WWASIIEE ... e 1
LOCKING NUL....eeitiitee ettt e seiee e ettt e e see e ettt e e e steeeeses seeesnssaeeesseeeeaanseneeanseeneeans 1
I o 100 | =0 AN USSR 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie i 6203ZZ......ccccvviiiieiiins 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiie et 6204ZZ........c.vvviiiiiiinn 1
MOLOE PUIBY ....vvviiiiee ittt b e e e s s s e e e e e s s nebenees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ocoviieieiiiiee e M8 X8 .o, 1
Center Pulley Assembly (#91 thru #94) ........coovvviiir coiiiiiiiieiee e 1
Center PUllEY Shaft.........cooiiiiiiiii s e 1
CeNLEr PUIBY ...ttt ee e s s e e e ae e e e 1
Ball BEAINNQG ...vvvvveiieeeiiiiiiiiiiiee st 6202ZZ.......ccccvviiiiiiiins 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
RACK. ...ttt —eee e a e ae e 1
Table W00 INSEIT .....eeiiiiiiiie ittt cee et e e e snreeeens 1
BaSE. .ttt e 1
Column Assembly (#101 thru #103) ......vviiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
(070] 111111 o EET PO PP UP PP OTPPPRN 1
(0701 (014 0] oI 1] o] o o] o SO ERPR PRI 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ccvvviiieiiiiiee e M10 X 16 ..oovvevireeeannnen. 1
Table Assembly (FL05 thru #117)...ccieeeiiiiiiiiieeeeie e 1
HEHCAI GRAN ... ittt et a e ee e 1
GRAN PNttt —aa e e a e enes 1
WOIM SNAE. ...t e 1
LI Lo (TS 0] ] o o A PUPPPR 1
TADIE . e e e 1
LI 01T G = IO PEPPP 1
SCAIE INICALON ...ttt — ettt e e 1
THIE SCAIE ...ttt e 1
Flat WaSsher .......c.oooiiiiiiiii e MLB..oooiiiiiieeeieee e, 1
HEX Cap SCIEW...cciveeiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e ssiianee e e 5/8-11 X2.cceeviiiiiiirann, 1
Pan Head RIVEL..........cociiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2



Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
116............ JDP17-025................ Pan Head RIVEL.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiece e Dia.2.3x3.5...cccceeeeeen. 2
117 .ol TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. .o Y 1
118............ JDP17-011................ [0 Tod 1 o = T Lo [ O SERR P 1
119............ JDP17-118................ SPECIAI BOIL ...t s 4
120............ JDP17-202 ................ Crank Arm Handle Assembly (#121 and #122) ....... «ccccovoveiieeineeeneienee e 1
121............ JDP17-012................ Crank Arm Shaft.......ooeeiiii s e ————————— 1
122 ............ JDP17-013................ Crank Arm HanNdIE GFP ...c.eveiiieiiiiiieiesiee e e 1
123 ............ TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEeW ....coeiiiiiieecie e M6 X10...ceeeeeeeeeeeeennn, 1
124 ............ TS-1524011 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....ooeeiiiiieeiie e M8 X8 oo, 1
125............ TS-1504101 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......coovvverveeirienieenieeenieee e M8 X50...cveiiiiieiien, 4
127 ............ JDP17-090................ Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccvevveerieeinieeennee e M4 X20 ..., 2
128 ............. JDP17-117 ................ WING NUL ... MG, 4
129............ JDP17-129R.............. [OF= o] L= T 1= PSRRI A-120S....ccoiiiiiieeieeee, 1
130 ...cceennn. FO02097 ......cevveevrnnnnn External Tooth Lock Washer ............cccccovvvnennnenn. M5, 2
131........... 5712561 .......cceeeeenn. Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocoevevvceeeenneen. M5 X8 .o 2
132 JDP17-132R.............. Grounding LALEl ........ccueviiiiiiiieii e e 1
133............ JDP17-133E.............. ATDOT oo MT2/B16 .....cceeeeeeennnnee, 1
134............ JDP17-134E.............. Warning Label........ocoioiiiiiii e e 1
135.....ce. JDP17-135E.............. SPEEA ChAIT.......tiiiiiiitiie e et e 1
136............ JDP15-136E.............. Motor Label.......cccovveeiiiiiiieeie e 230V, 1Ph....ccoceeeees 1
137 . JDP17-137E.............. Laser Caution Label..........ccoiiiiiiiiiie e vesieee e e eee e 1
138............ JDP15F-138E............ LD, LADEL ... e 1
139 . JDP17-121................ CONLrOl LADEI ... e e 1
140............ JET-92...oiiiiiiiie, JET LOQO ettt ettt 92 X38 MM ..o, 1
141 ............ JDP17-141R.............. Coil Spring Assembly (#142 thru #144) ......cccooveiicir ceriiee e 1
142 ............ JDP17-142R.............. COIl SPIING .ttt et —abe e e 1
143 ............ JDP17-143R.............. Yo 110 [N (o U =Y [ o [ USSP 1
144 ............ JDP17-144R.............. Y o110 =] = U 1= USSR 1
145............ JDP15-145EB............ Headstock (serial # 16090001 and higher).......c.ccce oveiiiiee i 1
146 ............ JDP15F-146.............. PIALE COVE ...ttt —eente et e sttt 1
147 e, JDP15-147E.............. Scale RiNG .uvvvviiiiiiiie i Metric .....ccvvvviieeeiiiiien 1
148............ JDP15F-148.............. Pinion Shaft Assembly (#149 thru #152) .......ccccccoiis viiieiiieeiiieeee e 1
149............ JDP15F-149.............. PINION SNAFt ..o e 1
150 ..ccuee.ee JDP17-150R.............. HUD L.t —ee e e 1
151............ JDP17-151R.............. LI 0L AN L= T PP PO PRPPPRRPP 1
152 .o JDP17-065................ PN B-45. . 1
153 e JDP17-070....ccceenee. LT o OO P U P PP R OUPPRTPPP 3
154 ... JDP17-069................ HANIE ... —eesie et e be e e 3
155 JDP17-155R.............. SPriNG HOUSING Cap...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieesiiiiiiieeiee s s sssiies ceeeesssssissneeeeessanssssneeesess 1
156............ JDP17-045................ Depth STOP INICALON ......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
157 e JDP17-157R.............. FrONE COVET ...ttt e e e s e e e 1
158 ..o JDP17-158R.............. RINQ ettt —eeate e e b et be e nre e e 1
159 . JDP17-072.....c.coene. LOCK HANGIE ...t ettt 1
160............ JDP17-062................ Y=o | L PP O PPROTPR 1
161............ JDP17-161R.............. [ TSRO P PSRRI 3
162............ JDP17-094................ STOP SCIEW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b e sttt e abe oabeeesabeesabeeabeeeabeeesaneeanneas 1
163 ...cceeene JDP17-163R.............. O-RING 1ttt 60 x 1.5 NBR................. 1
164 ............ FO10431....ccccevvuennen Socket SEt SCreW .......ccovieiiiiieiiee e ML0 X 8 e 2
165.......c... 6286927 .....ocvveeiens CR RE Count HD SCreW.......ccccevvieriiienieeniee e M4 X 10 .o 1
166............ TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccocvevevniieeinnneen. M5 X 12 i, 1
167 ............ TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccocvevevniieeinnneen. M5 X 10 ., 8
168............ JDP17-168R.............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 X T10...cevieeeeens 1
169............ JDP17-169R.............. HEX NUL. .. 1/2-20 X T6.5..cccveeenenes 1
170............ JDP15F-170.............. PUIEY COVET ...ttt ettt —eesteeesnteesbe e be e e aeeesneee e 1
171 .. JDP17-051................ PIALE. .. ettt e —eeate e e e e e e e e e e nnaee e 1
172 e JDP17-055................ [ L0 To USROS 2
173, JDP17-056................ Pressing Plate. .. ...t e e e e 2
174 ............ TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ... M4 o 1



Parts List

Index No Part No

175............ TS-1501061 ..............
176 ............ JDP17-176R..............
177 ... TS-1533032..............
178 ..oounn. JDP20-111................
180............ JDP17-180E..............
182............ TS-1533032..............
183............ JDP17-090................
184 ............ JDP20-111................
185............ TS-1533032..............
186............ JDP17-186E..............
187 .ouunnnn. JDP17-187E..............
188............ JDP17-188E..............
189............ JDP17-189E..............
190............ JDP17-190E..............
191............ JDP17-191E..............
192 ...l JDP17-192E..............
193 ............ JDP17-193E..............
194 ............ TS-1533052...............
195............ JDP17-195E..............
19............ TS-1532042 ..............
197 oo, JDP17-197E..............
198............ JDP17-198E..............
199............ JDP17-199E..............
200............ JDP17-200E..............
201 ............ TS-2284302 ..............
202 ............ JDP17-202E..............
203............ JDP17-203E..............
204 ............ JDP17-204E..............
205............ JDP17-205E..............
206 ............ TS-2276081 ..............
207 e JDP15-207E..............
208............ JDP17-067R..............
209 ............ JDP17-209E..............
210............ JDP17-210E..............
211 ............ JDP17-211E..............
212 .. JDP17-212E..............
213 ... JDP17-213E..............
214 ............ JDP17-214E..............
217 . JDP17-217E..............
218 ............ JDP17-218E..............
219............ JDP15F-219E............

Description Size Qty
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveverveeinienieeneeeneee e MAX20 .. 1
FOHOWET PIALE ......eiiiiieeie ettt ceee et e e et e e s snaee e e eneeaeeans 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiineeinnnnnn. M5 X10 .o, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveeveviiineeiinnnen. M5 X6 oo, 4
KeylesS CHUCK ........cccveiiiiiiisc e B16-16L .....oeevveeeeanee. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocoeeveviieeeinnnenn. M5 X10 ., 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccocvevvierieenneeesnee e MAXL6 ..o, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveeveviceeeeinnennn. M5 X6 oo, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocvevevvceeeennenn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Limit Switch Assembly (#187 thru #188) ................. QKS8-F1-K1................. 1
SWILCN K@Y .t et 1
SWItCN ASSEMDIY ...t e 1
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccvevveerieeinieeennee e MAXL6 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvveiveerieennieeennee e MAX12 . i, 2
Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........c.cccocviiiinecnnn, JD3-2-F2-V3.....cccvee. 1
SWILCN MOUNTING ©.viiitieee e ettt 1
Emergency Switch Assembly ...........cccovvivinniennn. HY57B-4-F4.................. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovccevvevicviveesnnnnnn. M5 X16 .o, 2
(0= 1010 o 8 INF- o= USSR 1
Pan HD SCreW ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieei i M4 X 12 i, 1
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveeeeiieiiiee ittt are cabree e st et e e 1
5270 o SR SUPRRSPRR 1
SPING PN e Dia. 3 X10.....cccccvveeunenn. 1
ChUCK GUAKT. ......eiiiiiiiieieee e erbr ettt 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccccceveviieeenneennen, M4 X 30 i 1
MICrO SWItCh ASSEMDBIY ... .veiie et eee e e e e e e erneee e 1
[ (0T =Tl o To 10 Y o SRR 1
COMPIESSION SPIING weeeiveeieeiiiiieieieeessereestereessies cesrteeeeaarereesassereeaaeeeeeansens 1
PIVOL SUPPOI ..ttt e et e e s s eeeansteeeessaneeaansaeaeanseeaeeans 1
Socket Set SCreW .........coocviiiiiiiiieriee e MB X8 ..o 1
PIVOT SNATT ...t eee e 1
C-RING. ittt A-15 3
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY ......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie e, L100 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeceeenn L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSemMDBIY.......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Brown) ................ 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveviiiiiiiiiiini i L150 (Blu€) ......ccceuvieee. 1
(7o) |- | PO P PP PPTPTPPPRP 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveiviiiiiniiieiiiineceeen L100 (Black).................. 1
RACK COMIAN ...ttt et e s e e srre e as 1



Assembly Drawing for 716250M




Parts and Assembly for 716250T

Parts List

Index No Part No

Lo, JDP17-001R.............
2, JDP17-002R.............
C T JDP17-102...............
4o, JDP17-004R.............
5, JDP17-108................
S TP 131803108...............
Tviiiaiennnn, TS-2284302.............
S JDP17-008E ............
1< I JDP17-101................
10 ... JDP17-107 .....ccun......
11 JDP17-011E ............
12 i, JDP17-012R..............
13 s JDP17-0968B..............
14............. JDP17-014E ............
15, TS-1550041 ..............
16 .cieeneenn, TS-1550031 ..............
17 e TS-1523011 ..............
18, TS-1503061 ..............
19.............. FOO0065.......cceeeeee.
20 ... TS-1533042 ..............
22 e JDP17-058................
23 . 131803108................
24 e 131803108................
25 i, JDP20-111................
26 .. JDP17-208................
27 o TS-1533042 ..............
28 e, TS-1533032 ..............
29 . JDP17-029E..............
30 ... JDP17-030E..............
3 A JDP17-030E..............
32, JDP17-032E ............
33 .. JDP17-033R..............
34 JDP17-034R..............
36 .. JDP17-036R..............
37 . JDP17-037R..............
38 e, JDP17-038AE ...........
39 JDP17-032E ............
40............. JDP17-040E ............
41 .............. JDP17-041R..............
43 ... JDP17-043R..............
44............. JDP15-044AE ..........
................. JDP17-044EMF .......
................. JDP17-044EJB ........
................. JDP17-044EBC........
A7 oo, JDP17-036................
48 ... JDP15F-048..............
49 .............. JDP17-212................
50 ... JDP17-126................
LY A JDP17-062................
52 . TS-2171012 ..............
53 . TS-152704 ................
54 o TS-152705 ................
55 . TS-152706.................
56 .o, TS-152707 ................
YA JDP17-042................

Description Size Qty
F A 101 1[0 G =d = L (TR 1
[ = (R 1
INAICALON LIGNT. ... s 1
FrONt HOUSING . ...ttt s 1
[ = (< 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccceeeeveininnnnnns M3 X8 .ueoeiieeeeieeeiiinnnnn 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccoeevveevenecvennnnn. MAX30.oooiuiieennnnen 2
Cable ProteCHVE SIEEVE ... 1
(I O (oAU = 0 = o 1
Y/ [OL 0 O (o1 U1 A =T T- T o T 1
Controller ASSemMDbBIY ... 1
LED Lamp ASSEMDIY ....cvvvviiiiiiieiiiciiee e DC 12V, IW x3............ 1
Laser Assembly (serial # 16070001 and higher) ... ..c.cccoovieiiiiiiiiniiesiee 2
SWItCh ASSEMDIY oo 1
FIat WaShEr ......oooveeeieee e Y T 4
FIat WaShEr .....oooveeeeeeee e Y 2
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW ...ccoeeevvieie et e e MB X6 .o 2
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveveiveeiiieiieenieeenieee e MB X25 .., 4
Truss Head Maching SCreWw.......ccoovvvvvevvveeeiieeeeeeennne, M5 X8 oo 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvvvviviiiieennne. M5 X12. i, 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 10mm.......cccceeennnn.. 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevvevevresiinneesennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiee e, 4
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevveveveesiinneeseennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvvvviviiiieennnn. M5 X6 .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 2
Handle Assembly (#153 and #154) .....ccoccveeiiiiiieins eveeiieieesiieeesseeeesnneeeeeans 3
Pan Head Machine SCrew...........ccccccvvvvviviiieeennne, M5 X12 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvveeeeiiiieennnn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 15.5mm.................. 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm......ccceeeeeennnns 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm.....ccceeeeeeeennns 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeee e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Closed End CONNECLOr......ccoceviiiviiiiiiiieeeieeriiieeeeeeeeens 16~14AWG UL CE2...... 2
Terminal.......cccoovvvi 12~10AWG UL CES5...... 2
Extension Cord for Motor with TransSformer........c.... vovevviiiiiieeiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeia, 1
Extension Cord for Laser GUIAE .........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins ceeeiiiieneeeeevevie e eeaaaann 1
o SR KEDU P551................... 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeeeieeiecce e 12.5mm..iiin, 1
Warning Label ..........ouiiii e 1
Heat ShrinKiNg SIBEVE .........cooiiiiiiiiiii e i 1
Parallel KeY......ooocieiiiiiiiiiii i 6 X6 X30.iiiiiiiieiiins 1
Motor ASSEMDBIY.......coeviiiiiiiiiiiee e, 400V, 3Ph ..cccceeeeee, 1
MOtor Fan (NOt SNOWN).......uuuuiiiiii s 1
Junction BOX (NOt SNOWN).........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeveeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Junction Box Cover (NOt SHOWN) ........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneneene 1
POlY V-BElt ..ot 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
POlY V-BElt ...t 4PJ635/250J............... 1
Table Wrench Assembly (#50 thru #52) .......ccccceiiis ciiiiiiie i 1
ATAT A (=T o] o PPN 1
MAGNET ..ot 1
Pan HD Slotted SCreWw.........ccvvveeviiiiiiieiiiieeneeeeeeeeinn, Y T 1
HEXWIENCN ... MM, 1
HEXWIENCN ... AMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... (57101 01 T, 1
TeNSION ROIEI BASE ....uiiiiiiiieiiei e et e e eaaens 1



Parts List

Index No Part No

58 .. JDP17-037 ...cceeunn...
59 i JDP17-041................
(510 IR JDP17-205................
(S} R JDP17-040................
62 oo JDP17-039.......ccue....
63 . BB-620277................
64 ..o JDP17-034................
65 ... TS-1550061 ..............
66 ..cceeeeennn. TS-1550031 ..............
(YA, JDP17-067R..............
68 .o TS-1533042 ..............
69 ... JDP17-069R..............
70 ... JDP15F-070..............
4 JDP15F-071..............
T2 e JDP17-072R..............
T3 i, JDP15F-073..............
T4 .............. JDP15F-074..............
75 i, JDP15F-075..............
76 e BB-620477................
TT eaniannnn, JDP17-076................
V4 T JDP17-109................
VA I JDP15F-079..............
80 ..ccouvennn. JDP15F-080..............
8l..ccienn. JDP15F-081..............
82 . JDP15F-082..............
83 .. JDP17-083R..............
84 ..o JDP17-084R..............
85 ... JDP17-085R..............
86 ..cccuerenn. BB-6203Z7................
87 oo BB-6204Z7................
88 .. JDP17-088R..............
89 ... TS-1524011 ..............
90...ccuveee. JDP17-206................
91 ..o JDP17-047 ........ou......
92 .. JDP17-048................
93 ... BB-620277................
9 ... JDP17-067R..............
95 ... JDP17-008................
96 ...ccuvveeee. JDP17-130................
98 ..o JDP15F-098..............
100............ JDP15F-100..............
101............ JDP15F-101..............
102............ JDP15F-102..............
103............ TS-1525031 ..............
104 ............ JDP15F-104..............
105............ JDP17-018................
106............ JDP17-014................
107 oo, JDP17-024................
108............ JDP15F-108..............
109............ JDP15F-109..............
110............ JDP17-016................
111............ JDP17-021................
112............ JDP17-020................
113............ TS-155010................
114 ............ TS-0071031 ..............
115............ JDP17-025................
116............ JDP17-025................
117 . TS-1540061 ..............

Description Size Qty
[ = 10 T | O EEPPP 1
SIBEVE ... ettt —eaae e e e e e e s ————————— 1
Tension Roller Assembly (#61 thru #63 and #67) . .......cccccovevvveiiieiiieeniee, 1
STt e —raa e e ——————————— 1
LY =T (o L= O EERRP 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vvveveeeiieciee e 6202Z7Z......coveeiiiaen 2
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uvveeiieeiitee ettt are eatree b e s et e sneesnees 1
Flat Washer ........cooeeiiiiiiieine e Y 5
Flat Washer ........cooooiiiiiiieeiie e M5 i 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveevevieeeenneenn. M5 X212 ., 2
Square Head BOlt ............cccooviiiiiiiiice e MB XT75 e, 1
PIASHIC SIBEVE ...eevieee ittt e e e e e 1
Retaining RiNgG .......ooooviiiiiien e RAT .o, 2
PUNEY SEENUL......eeiiteieite e et 1
Drive Sleeve Assembly (H#74 thru #76) .........cccviieis ceeniieiie e 1
SPACEN ..ttt —a e 1
DIVE SIEEVE ....vveeiie ettt e e e ctrare e e e e e s e e e e e s e eaaraes 1
Ball BEAING ....veeeveeeiiieeiiec e 6204Z7Z........ooviivienne 2
SPINAIE PUIBY ...ttt ettt 1
DL KBY ettt e et 3
RUDDEN WaSNET ... e 1
Quill Assembly (8L thru #87) .....ccveveeieiiie e ieiis e 1
1Y o] o | USSR 3
QUIIT e —abe e 1
WWASIIEE ... e 1
LOCKING NUL....eeitiiie e ittt e seier ettt e s e e st e e e sttneesas seeesnsteeeesseneeaanseneesnseeaeeans 1
I o 100 | =0 AN USSR 1
Ball BEAINNG ..ococcvveeeiiiiee et 6203ZZ......ccvvveeeraean, 1
Ball BEAINNG ..evevevveeeiciiiie et 6204ZZ........oveeeiaan, 1
MOLOE PUIBY ....vvveiiiee ittt bbb e e e s s r e e e e s s sebenees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ccoviieieiiiieee e MB X8 .o, 1
Center Pulley Assembly (#91 thru #94) ........coovvviiir i 1
Center PUllEY Shaft.........cooiiiiiiiii s e 1
CeNLEr PUIBY ...ttt ee e s s e e e ae e e e 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiieie et 6202ZZ.......cccvvviiiiiiins 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
RACK. ...ttt —eee e e e e e e aa 1
Table W00 INSEIT .....oiiiiiiiiee ittt ceee et e e e s snreeeens 1
BaSE. ittt e 1
Column Assembly (#101 thru #103) ......viiiiiieiiiiiiiis e 1
(070] 111111 o EET PR O PP PO PP PR OTPPP 1
COlUMN SUPPOIT. ..ttt see ceeeessasabrrrre e e e e s anarbrreraaees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....cociiiiiieiiieee e M10 X216 ..ooveerirereannnnen. 1
Table Assembly (FL05 thru #117)...cceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeiie i 1
HEHCAI GRAN ... ittt et e et ee e 1
GBAN PNttt ree —aa e e a e 1
WOIM SNAE. ...t e 1
LI Lo (TS 0] ] o o A PUPPPR 1
TADIE . e e e e 1
LI 01T G o I PO P P PRPPPR R 1
SCAIE INICALON ...ttt eatb et e e e 1
T SCAIE ...t e e 1
Flat WaSher .......c..oooiiiiii e MLB..oooiiiiiieeeieee e, 1
HEX Cap SCIEW...coiveeiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e esiiaeee e e 5/8-11 X2.cceeviiiiiiirann, 1
Pan Head RIVEL..........ccciiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2
Pan Head RIVEL..........ccciiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2
HEX NUL....ooiii M8, 1



Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
118............ JDP17-011................ LOCK HANGIE ........eeieiiieie ettt eeee et e e e st e e s snaee e e enaeaeeans 1
119............ JDP17-118................ SPECIAI BOIL.....eiieiiii i s 4
120............ JDP17-202 ................ Crank Arm Handle Assembly (#121 and #122) ....... «ccccovoeeiiieeiieeennieneeee 1
121............ JDP17-012................ Crank Arm Shaft........ooiiiii e e 1
122 ............ JDP17-013................ Crank Arm HaNdIE GFP ...c.eveiieeiiiiiieiesiee e e 1
123 ............ TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....coeiiiiiieiiie e MB X210 .., 1
124 ............ TS-1524011 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEeW ....coeiiiiiieiiiie e MB X8 ..o 1
125............ TS-1504101 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......coovvverveeinienieenieeenieee e M8 X50...cvviiiiieiieen, 4
127 ............ JDP17-090................ Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvevveerieeinieeennee e M4 X20 ..., 2
128 ............. JDP17-117 ................ WING NUL ..o e MG 4
129............ JDP17-129R.............. Cable Ti€ wuvveeeeie e A-120S....ccoiiiiieeieee, 1
130 ...cceennn. FO02097 ......cevveevrnnnn External Tooth Lock Washer ............cccccovveieinenn. M5 . 2
131........... 5712561 .......cceeeeeeenn. Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoecveevevvcieeeinnennn. M5 X8 .o 2
132 JDP17-132R.............. Grounding LAbEl ........ocuvviiiiiiieeie e e 1
133............ JDP17-133E.............. Y g oo PR MT2/B16 ......ceveeeeennnneee, 1
134............ JDP17-134E.............. Warning Label.........cvoo i e 1
135.....c.e. JDP17-135E.............. SPEEA ChAIT.......tiiiiiiitii et et 1
136............ JDP15-136AE ........... Motor Label........ccovveiiiiiiieie e 400V, 3Ph......cccovveeeee. 1
137 . JDP17-137E.............. Laser Caution Label..........ccoiviiiiiiiie e eesivee e see e nnaee s 1
138............ JDP15F-138AE ......... LD, LADEL ... e 1
139 JDP17-121................ (O] 1o I8 - oY= PRSP 1
140............ JET-92...cciiiiiien, JET LOQO ... 92 Xx38 MM ..cccovrnrennnee 1
141 ............ JDP17-141R.............. Coil Spring Assembly (#142 thru #144) ......cccooveiicir ceriiee e 1
142 ............ JDP17-142R.............. COIl SPIING .ttt eabr e et 1
143 ............ JDP17-143R.............. S o] 110 [N (o U =Y [ o USSR 1
144 ............ JDP17-144R.............. Y o110 =] = U 1= USSR 1
145............ JDP15-145EB............ Headstock (serial # 16070001 and higher).......c.cce eveiiiiee i 1
146 ............ JDP15F-146.............. PIALE COVE ...ttt ee bt e sttt sin e 1
147 ............ JDP15-147E.............. S Yor= 1[I o SRR MEtriC ...ccvvvveeeiiee e, 1
148 ............ JDP15F-148.............. Pinion Shaft Assembly (#149 thru #152) ........ccccceiet oveiiiiie e 1
149............ JDP15F-149.............. PINION SNAFt ..o e 1
150 ..cccuenne JDP17-150R.............. HUD L.t —ee e e 1
151............ JDP17-151R.............. LI 0L AN L= T PP PO PRPPPRRPP 1
152 .o JDP17-065................ PN B-45..ccciiiee 1
153 e JDP17-070....ccceenee. LT o OO P U P PP R OUPPRTPPP 3
154 ............ JDP17-069................ HANIE ... cee ettt 3
155 JDP17-155R.............. SPriNG HOUSING Cap...cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e s s siies cveeessssiiireeeeaesssnsinneeeeeess 1
156............ JDP17-045................ Depth STOP INICALON ......uvviiiiiiiiciiii e e 1
157 e JDP17-157R.............. FrONE COVE ...ttt e e e s s s e e e s s 1
158 ..o JDP17-158R.............. RINQ ettt —eeate e e b e e e nte e e 1
159 . JDP17-072.....c.coene. LOCK HANGIE ...ttt ettt 1
160............ JDP17-062................ Y=o | L P PP PPROPPR 1
161............ JDP17-161R.............. [ T PP P PSPPI 3
162 ... JDP17-094................ STOP SCIW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt sttt e e be oabeeesabeesabeeabeeesbeeesaneeenneas 1
163 ...cceeene JDP17-163R.............. O-RING 1ttt 60 x 1.5 NBR................. 1
164 ............ FO10431....ccccevvuennen Socket SEt SCreW .......ccovieiiiiiiiiee e ML0 X 8 e 2
165.......c... 6286927 .....ocvveeiens CR RE Count HD SCreW........cceevueeriiieniienieeenieee e M4 X 10 .o 1
166............ TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveinineeeinnnenn. M5 X 12 ., 1
167 ............ TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveinineeeinnnenn. M5 X 10 ., 8
168............ JDP17-168R.............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 X T10...cevvieeeens 1
169............ JDP17-169R.............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 X T6.5..cccvveennee 1
170 .......... JDP15F-170.............. PUIBY COVET ...ttt et eeeste e et et e e be e sieee e 1
171 .. JDP17-051................ PIALE. .. ettt e —eeate e e e et e e e e nnaee e 1
172 e JDP17-055................ [ L0 To USROS 2
173, JDP17-056................ Pressing Plate. .. ...t e e e 2
174 ............ TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ..o M4 e 1
175 e TS-1501061 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......ccoveeeiieeiieeiiee e M4 X 20 i 1
176............ JDP17-176R.............. FOIOWET PIALE ......eiiiiiieie ittt ettt a e 1



Parts List

Index No Part No

177 ... TS-1533032..............
178 ..counn. JDP20-111................
180............ JDP17-180E..............
182............ TS-1533032..............
183............ JDP17-090................
184 ............ JDP20-111................
185............ TS-1533032..............
186............ JDP17-186E..............
187 ..coun.... JDP17-187E..............
188............ JDP17-188E..............
189............ JDP17-189E..............
190............ JDP17-190E..............
191............ JDP17-191E..............
192 ...l JDP17-192E..............
193............ JDP17-193E..............
194 ............ TS-1533052...............
195............ JDP17-195E..............
196............ TS-1532042 ..............
197 oo, JDP17-197E..............
198............ JDP17-198E..............
199............ JDP17-199E..............
200............ JDP17-200E..............
201 ............ TS-2284302 ..............
202 ............ JDP17-202E..............
203............ JDP17-203E..............
204 ............ JDP17-204E..............
205............ JDP17-205E..............
206 ............ TS-2276081 ..............
{0 AR JDP15-207E..............
208............ JDP17-067R..............
209 ............ JDP17-209E..............
210............ JDP17-210E..............
211 ............ JDP17-211E..............
212 .. JDP17-212E..............
213 ... JDP17-213E..............
214 ............ JDP17-214E..............
215 JDP17-215AE ...........
216............ JDP17-216AE ...........
217 . JDP17-217E..............
218 ............ JDP17-218E..............
219............ JDP15F-219E............

Description Size Qty
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiieeeinnnnn. M5 X10 .o, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveeveviiiveeinnnenn. M5 X6 oo, 4
KeyleSS CHUCK .........ccveiiiiiiiesie e B16-16L ....coeevveeeeenee. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveeveviiineeiinnnen. M5 X10 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvverveerieennenesnee e MAXL6 .o, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocecevevnvineeinnnenn. M5 X6 oo, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........c.cccoocveeveviiieeesnnnenn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Limit Switch Assembly (#187 thru #188) ................. QKS8-F1-K1................. 1
SWILCN KEY .t e 1
SWItCN ASSEMDIY ...t e 1
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccvevveerieeinieeennee e MAXL16 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccevevveerieeinieeesnee e MAX12 . i, 2
Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........ccccoocviiiinecnnn, JD3-2-F2-V3.....cccvee 1
SWILCN MOUNTING ©..veiiieie e et 1
Emergency Switch Assembly ...........ccccvnivinnicnnn. HY57B-4-F4.................. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovcvevvevicvieeesnnnnnn. M5 X16 .o, 2
(0= 1010 o 8 IF- o= USSR 1
Pan HD SCreW ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiecee e M4 X 12 i, 1
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveieiiieiiiie ittt are eabree b e st et e e snees 1
5270 o USRS 1
SPHANG PN oo Dia. 3X10....cccciiuveeinnns 1
(01 o TU o1 QT - T (o USSR 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccceveeeiieeenneennen. M4 X 30 i 1
MICrO SWItCh ASSEMDBIY ... .viiei et eee e e e e e e e naeee e 1
[ (0T =Tl o To 10 Y o SRR 1
(07T 0] o =TS (o] g IS o1 1 T [P RS 1
PIVOL SUPPOI ...ttt r e et eeaes eeeassteeesasaraesanteeeeanseeaeeans 1
Socket Set SCreW .........coovveiiiiieiiieree e MB X8 ..o 1
PIVOt SNAFE ... e 1
C-RING. ittt A-15 3
Lead Wire ASSembBIY ......cccccvevviiiiiiiiiie i, L100 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......ccccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiie i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Brown) ................ 1
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeceeenn L150 (Blu€) ......ccovuuvueeee. 1
Power Cord Assembly (#38 and #216) ......ccccccveeiis cvviriiiees e 1
POWET COrd.....ceiiiiieiiiieiiee et VDE 5G x 1.0mm?>......... 1
(7o) |- | PR O PO PP PR OUPPPR 1
Lead Wire AsSSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiniiiee i, L100 (Black).................. 1
RACK COMIAN ...ttt eeee et e e e anreeeens 1

10



DO

Q)

3]

Assembly Drawing for 716250T

[l

"
i mw vy Y
4'

11



Parts and Assembly for 716200M
Parts List

Index No

Part No

JDP17-001
JDP17-002
JDP17-102
JDP17-004
JDP17-108
131803108
TS-228430
JDP17-008
JDP17-101
JDP17-107
JDP17-011

R,
R,
R,

2
E.rn,

E..........

JDP17-012R..............
JDP17-096B..............

JDP17-014

E.....oe.

TS-1550041 ..............
TS-1550031 ..............
TS-1523011 ..............
TS-1503061 ..............

FO00065....

TS-1533042 ..............

JDP17-058
131803108
131803108
JDP20-111
JDP17-208

TS-1533042 ..............
TS-1533032 ..............

JDP17-044
JDP17-044
JDP17-044
JDP17-036

ERC.......
EJB........
EBC........

JDP15F-048..............

JDP17-212
JDP17-126
JDP17-062

TS-2171012 ..............

TS-152704
TS-152705
TS-152706

Description Size Qty
F A 101 1[0 G =d = L (TR 1
[ = (R 1
INAICALON LIGNT. ... s 1
FrONt HOUSING . ...ttt s 1
[ = (< 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccceeeeeeininnnnnnns M3 X8 .ueoeiieeeeieeeiiinnnnn 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccoeevveevenecvennnnn. MAX30.oooiuiieennnnen 2
Cable ProteCtive SIBBVE .......coveieieeei e 1
(I O (oAU = 0 = o 1
Y/ [OL 0 O (o1 U1 A =T T- T o T 1
Controller ASSemMDbBIY ... 1
LED Lamp ASSEMDIY ....cvvvviiiiiiieiiiciiee e DC 12V, IW x3............ 1
Laser Assembly (serial # 16090001 and higher) ... ..c.cccvoiiiiiiiiiiiniieniee, 2
SWItCh ASSEMDIY oo 1
FIat WaShEr ......oooveeeieee e Y T 4
FIat WaShEr .....oooveeeeeeee e Y 2
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW ...ccoeeevvieie et e e MB X6 .o 2
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveveiveeiiieiieenieeenieee e MB X25 .., 4
Truss Head Maching SCreWw.......ccoovvvvvevvveeeiieeeeeeennne, M5 X8 oo 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvvvviviiiieennne. M5 X12. i, 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 10mm.......cccceeennnn.. 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevvevevresiinneesennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiee e, 4
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevveveesiinneeseennnnn M3 X8 oeoiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccccvvvvvveiiiinennnn. M5 X6 .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 2
Handle Assembly (#153 and #154) .....ccoccveeiiiiiieins eveeiieieesiieeesseeeesnneeeeeans 3
Pan Head Machine SCrew...........ccccccvvvvviviiieeennne, M5 X12 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvveeeeiiiieennnn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 15.5mm.................. 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm......ccceeeeeennnns 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm.....ccceeeeeeeennns 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeee e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Closed End CONNECLOr......ccoceviiiviiiiiiiieeeieeriiieeeeeeeeens 16~14AWG UL CE2...... 2
Terminal.......cccoovvvi 12~10AWG UL CES5...... 2
Extension Cord for Motor with TransSformer........c.... vovevviiiiiieeiiiiiiceeeeeeeeeia, 1
Extension Cord for Laser GUIAE .........cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins ceeeiiiieneeeeevevie e eeaaaann 1
Power COord..........ccccvvviiiiiii VDE 3G x 1.0mm-......... 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeeeieeieeccie e 12.5mm..i, 1
Warning Label ..........ouiiii e 1
Heat ShrinKiNg SIBEVE .........cooiiiiiiiiii s it 1
Parallel KeY......ooocieiiiiiiiiiii i 6 X6 X30.iiiiiiiieiiins 1
Motor ASSEMDBIY.......coeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 230V, 1Ph.....ccccunne..e. 1
MOtor Fan (NOt SNOWN).......uuuiiiiiiiii s 1
Starting Capacitor (not shown)............cceevvvveeeeee. 50uF, 250V................. 1
Running Capacitor (not shown)...........ccccccceennnee 16uF, 450V.....ccceenn. 1
Junction BOX (NOt SNOWN).........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeveeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
Junction Box Cover (NOt SHOWN) ........uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneene 1
POlY V-BElt ..ot 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
POlY V-BElt ..., 4PJ635/250J............... 1
Table Wrench Assembly (#50 thru #52) .......cccceiiis ciiviiiee e 1
ATAT A (=1 o] o 1
MAGNET.....ciiiiiii e 1
Pan HD Slotted SCreWw.........ccveeviieiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeninnn Y T 1
HEXWIENCN ... MM, 1
HEXWIENCN ... AMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM.iiiiieiiii, 1

12



Parts List

Index No Part No

56 ... TS-152707 ...,
57 i, JDP17-042................
58 .. JDP17-037 ....ccccunn.....
59 i JDP17-041................
(510 IR JDP17-205................
(S} R JDP17-040................
62 oo JDP17-039.......ccuu...
63 .. BB-620277................
64 ... JDP17-034................
65 ... TS-1550061 ..............
66 ..cceeeeennn. TS-1550031 ..............
67 v JDP17-067R..............
68 .o TS-1533042 ..............
69 ... JDP17-069R..............
70 ... JDP15F-070..............
4 R JDP15F-071..............
T2 e JDP17-072R..............
T3 i, JDP15F-073..............
T4 .............. JDP15F-074..............
75 i, JDP15F-075..............
V4 BB-620477................
TT eaniannnn, JDP17-076................
4 T JDP17-109................
79 .. JDP15F-079..............
80 ..ccouvennn. JDP15F-080..............
8l..ccienn. JDP15F-081..............
82 . JDP15F-082..............
83 .. JDP17-083R..............
84 ..o JDP17-084R..............
85 ... JDP17-085R..............
86 ... BB-6203Z7................
87 oo BB-6204Z77................
88 .. JDP17-088R..............
89 ... TS-1524011 ..............
90...ccueeee. JDP17-206................
91 ..o JDP17-047 ........uu......
92 .. JDP17-048................
93 ... BB-620277................
9 ... JDP17-067R..............
95 ... JDP15B-095..............
96 ...ccuvveee. JDP17-130................
98 ..o JDP15B-098..............
100............ JDP15B-100..............
101............ JDP15B-101..............
102............ JDP15B-102..............
103............ TS-1525031 ..............
104 ............ JDP15F-104..............
105............ JDP17-018................
106............ JDP17-014................
107 oo JDP17-024................
108............ JDP15F-108..............
109............ JDP15F-109..............
110............ JDP17-016................
111............ JDP17-021................
112............ JDP17-020................
113............ TS-155010................
114 ............ TS-0071031 ..............
115............ JDP17-025................

Description Size Qty
HeX WrIench.......cccccoi i (51001 12 PSSR 1
TeNSION ROIEI BASE ......ccviiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e s ttvere e e e e s esitrre e e e e e s e eanenaes 1
[ = 10 T | O SESPP 1
SlBEVE ... ettt e, —eaaa e e e e e e a————————— 1
Tension Roller Assembly (#61 thru #63 and #67) . .......ccccccevveeiiieiiiienieen, 1
STt e —rea e e e —————————— 1
LY =T (o L= SRR 1
Ball BEAINNG ....veeeveeeieieciec e 6202Z7Z......covviiiiane 2
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveieveieiiiee ittt are eabree s e st e e e e e s e snees 1
Flat Washer ........cooeeiiiiiiiiiee e Y 5
Flat Washer ..o M5 i 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoecveevevvcieeeinnennn. M5 X212 ., 2
Square Head BOlt ............cccooviiiiiiiiicee e M8 XT75 i, 1
PIASHIC SIBEVE ....eevieee it e e e e e 1
Retaining RiNG .......ooovviiiiiiiieii e RAT .o, 2
PUNEY SEENUL ...ttt cee et 1
Drive Sleeve Assembly (74 thru #76) ........ccoeiiieis ceeniienie e 1
SPACET ..ttt —aa e 1
DIIVE SIEEVE ...vveeiie ettt e e e cttare e e e e e s e e e e e e 1
Ball BEAING ....vvvevieeiiiee i 6204Z7Z........ooveivienn 2
SPINAIE PUIBY ...ttt ettt 1
DIt K BY 1ttt ettt e et e e e st et e e as eeeennteeeearareeaararaeanrraaaaans 3
RUDDEr WASHET ...t e 1
Quill Assembly (8L thru #87) ......cvevee i eciis e 1
1Y oo | USSR 3
QUIIT e —abe e 1
WWASIIEE ... e 1
LOCKING NUL....eeitiitee ettt e seiee e ettt e e see e ettt e e e steeeeses seeesnssaeeesseeeeaanseneeanseeneeans 1
I o 100 | =0 AN USSR 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiie i 6203ZZ......ccccvviiiieiiins 1
Ball BEAINNG ...vvvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiie et 6204ZZ........ccvvviiiiiiinns 1
MOLOE PUIBY ....vvviiiiee ittt b e e e s s s e e e e e s s nebenees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCreW .....ocoviieieiiiiee e M8 X8 .o, 1
Center Pulley Assembly (#91 thru #94) ........coovvviiir coiiiiiiiieiee e 1
Center PUllEY Shaft.........cooiiiiiiiii s e 1
CeNLEr PUIBY ...ttt ee e s s e e e ae e e e 1
Ball BEAINNQG ....vvvveiieeeiiiiiiiieiie st 6202ZZ.......ccccvviiiiiiiins 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
RACK. ...ttt —eee e a e ae e 1
Table W00 INSEIT .....eeiiiiiiiie ittt cee et e e e snreeeens 1
BaSE. .ttt e 1
Column Assembly (#101 thru #103) ......vviiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
(070] 111111 o EET PO PP UP PP OTPPPRN 1
(0701 (014 0] oI 1] o] o o] o SO ERPR PRI 1
SOCKEt SEt SCrEeW .....ccovviiieiiiiiee e M10 X 16 ..oovvevireeeannnen. 1
Table Assembly (FL05 thru #117)...ccieeeiiiiiiiiieeeeie e 1
HEHCAI GRAN ... ittt et a e ee e 1
GRAN PNttt —aa e e a e enes 1
WOIM SNAE. ...t e 1
LI Lo (TS 0] ] o o A PUPPPR 1
TADIE . e e e 1
LI 01T G = IO PEPPP 1
SCAIE INICALON ...ttt — ettt e e 1
THIE SCAIE ...ttt e 1
Flat WaSsher .......c.oooiiiiiiiii e MLB..oooiiiiiieeeieee e, 1
HEX Cap SCIEW...cciveeiiiiiiieiiie ettt e e ssiianee e e 5/8-11 X2.cceeviiiiiiirann, 1
Pan Head RIVEL..........cociiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2

13



Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
116............ JDP17-025................ Pan Head RIVEL.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiece e Dia.2.3x3.5...cccceeeeeen. 2
117 .ol TS-1540061 .............. HEX NUL. .o Y 1
118............ 10601901 .................. [0 Tod 1 o = T Lo [ O SERR P 1
119............ JDP17-118................ SPECIAI BOIL ...t s 4
120............ JDP17-202 ................ Crank Arm Handle Assembly (#121 and #122) ....... «ccccovoveiieeineeeneienee e 1
121............ JDP17-012................ Crank Arm Shaft.......ooeeiiii s e ————————— 1
122 ............ JDP17-013................ Crank Arm HanNdIE GFP ...c.eveiiieiiiiiieiesiee e e 1
123 ............ TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....ooeiiiiieeeiie e M6 X10...ceeeeeeeeeeeeennn, 1
124 ............ TS-1524011 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW ....ooeeiiiiieeiie e M8 X8 oo, 1
125............ TS-1504101 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......coovvverveeirienieenieeenieee e M8 X50...cveiiiiieiien, 4
127 ............ JDP17-090................ Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccvevveerieeinieeennee e M4 X20 ..., 2
128 ............. JDP17-117 ................ WING NUL ... MG, 4
129............ JDP17-129R.............. [OF= o] L= T 1= PSRRI A-120S....ccoiiiiiieeieeee, 1
130 ...cceennn. FO02097 ......cevveevrnnnnn External Tooth Lock Washer ............cccccovvvnennnenn. M5, 2
131........... 5712561 .......cceeeeenn. Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocoevevvceeeenneen. M5 X8 .o 2
132 JDP17-132R.............. Grounding LALEl ........ccueviiiiiiiieii e e 1
133............ JDP17-133E.............. ATDOT oo MT2/B16 .....cceeeeeeennnnee, 1
134............ JDP17-134E.............. Warning Label........ocoioiiiiiii e e 1
135.....ce. JDP17-135E.............. SPEEA ChAIT.......tiiiiiiitiie e et e 1
136............ JDP15-136E.............. Motor Label.......cccovveeiiiiiiieeie e 230V, 1Ph....ccoceeeees 1
137 . JDP17-137E.............. Laser Caution Label..........ccoiiiiiiiiiie e vesieee e e eee e 1
138............ JDP15B-138E ........... LD, LADEL ... e 1
139 . JDP17-121................ CONLrOl LADEI ... e e 1
140............ JET-92...oiiiiiiiie, JET LOQO ettt ettt 92 X38 MM ..o, 1
141 ............ JDP17-141R.............. Coil Spring Assembly (#142 thru #144) ......cccooveiicir ceriiee e 1
142 ............ JDP17-142R.............. COIl SPIING .ttt et —abe e e 1
143 ............ JDP17-143R.............. Yo 110 [N (o U =Y [ o [ USSP 1
144 ............ JDP17-144R.............. Y o110 =] = U 1= USSR 1
145............ JDP15-145EB............ Headstock (serial # 16090001 and higher).......c.ccce oveiiiiee i 1
146 ............ JDP15F-146.............. PIALE COVE ...ttt —eente et e sttt 1
147 e, JDP15-147E.............. Scale RiNG .uvvvviiiiiiiie i Metric .....ccvvvviieeeiiiiien 1
148............ JDP15F-148.............. Pinion Shaft Assembly (#149 thru #152) .......ccccccoiis viiieiiieeiiieeee e 1
149............ JDP15F-149.............. PINION SNAFt ..o e 1
150 ..ccuee.ee JDP17-150R.............. HUD L.t —ee e e 1
151............ JDP17-151R.............. LI 0L AN L= T PP PO PRPPPRRPP 1
152 .o JDP17-065................ PN B-45. . 1
153 e JDP17-070....ccceenee. LT o OO P U P PP R OUPPRTPPP 3
154 ... JDP17-069................ HANIE ... —eesie et e be e e 3
155 JDP17-155R.............. SPriNG HOUSING Cap...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieesiiiiiiieeiee s s sssiies ceeeesssssissneeeeessanssssneeesess 1
156............ JDP17-045................ Depth STOP INICALON ......uvviiiiiiiiiiiiii e e 1
157 e JDP17-157R.............. FrONE COVET ...ttt e e e s e e e 1
158 ..o JDP17-158R.............. RINQ ettt —eeate e e b et be e nre e e 1
159 . JDP17-072.....c.coene. LOCK HANGIE ...t ettt 1
160............ JDP17-062................ Y=o | L PP O PPROTPR 1
161............ JDP17-161R.............. [ T TP R PSPPI 3
162............ JDP17-094................ STOP SCIEW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b e sttt e abe oabeeesabeesabeeabeeeabeeesaneeanneas 1
163 ...cceeene JDP17-163R.............. O-RING 1ttt 60 x 1.5 NBR................. 1
164 ............ FO10431....ccccevvuennen Socket SEt SCreW .......ccovieiiiiieiiee e ML0 X 8 e 2
165.......c... 6286927 .....ocvveeiens CR RE Count HD SCreW.......ccccevvieriiienieeniee e M4 X 10 .o 1
166............ TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccocvevevniieeinnneen. M5 X 12 i, 1
167 ............ TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccocvevevniieeinnneen. M5 X 10 ., 8
168............ JDP17-168R.............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 X T10...cevieeeeens 1
169............ JDP17-169R.............. HEX NUL. .. 1/2-20 X T6.5..cccveeenenes 1
170............ JDP15F-170.............. PUIEY COVET ...ttt ettt —eesteeesnteesbe e be e e aeeesneee e 1
171 .. JDP17-051................ PIALE. .. ettt e —eeate e e e e e e e e e e nnaee e 1
172 e JDP17-055................ [ L0 To USROS 2
173, JDP17-056................ Pressing Plate. .. ...t e e e e 2
174 ............ TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ... M4 o 1

14



Parts List

Index No Part No

175............ TS-1501061 ..............
176 ............ JDP17-176R..............
177 ... TS-1533032..............
178 ..oounn. JDP20-111................
180............ JDP17-180E..............
182............ TS-1533032..............
183............ JDP17-090................
184 ............ JDP20-111................
185............ TS-1533032..............
186............ JDP17-186E..............
187 .ouunnnn. JDP17-187E..............
188............ JDP17-188E..............
189............ JDP17-189E..............
190............ JDP17-190E..............
191............ JDP17-191E..............
192 ...l JDP17-192E..............
193 ............ JDP17-193E..............
194 ............ TS-1533052...............
195............ JDP17-195E..............
19............ TS-1532042 ..............
197 oo, JDP17-197E..............
198............ JDP17-198E..............
199............ JDP17-199E..............
200............ JDP17-200E..............
201 ............ TS-2284302 ..............
202 ............ JDP17-202E..............
203............ JDP17-203E..............
204 ............ JDP17-204E..............
205............ JDP17-205E..............
206 ............ TS-2276081 ..............
207 e JDP15-207E..............
208............ JDP17-067R..............
209 ............ JDP17-209E..............
210............ JDP17-210E..............
211 ............ JDP17-211E..............
212 .. JDP17-212E..............
213 ... JDP17-213E..............
214 ............ JDP17-214E..............
217 . JDP17-217E..............
218 ............ JDP17-218E..............
219............ JDP15F-219E............

Description Size Qty
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveverveeinienieeneeeneee e MAX20 .. 1
FOHOWET PIALE ......eiiiiieeie ettt ceee et e e et e e s snaee e e eneeaeeans 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiineeinnnnnn. M5 X10 .o, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveeveviiineeiinnnen. M5 X6 oo, 4
KeylesS CHUCK ........cccveiiiiiiisc e B16-16L .....oeevveeeeanee. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocoeeveviieeeinnnenn. M5 X10 ., 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccocvevvierieenneeesnee e MAXL6 ..o, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveeveviceeeeinnennn. M5 X6 oo, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocvevevvceeeennenn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Limit Switch Assembly (#187 thru #188) ................. QKS8-F1-K1................. 1
SWILCN K@Y .t et 1
SWItCN ASSEMDIY ...t e 1
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........ccccvevveerieeinieeennee e MAXL6 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvveiveerieennieeennee e MAX12 . i, 2
Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........c.cccocviiiinecnnn, JD3-2-F2-V3.....cccvee. 1
SWILCN MOUNTING ©.viiitieee e ettt 1
Emergency Switch Assembly ...........cccovvivinniennn. HY57B-4-F4.................. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovccevvevicviveesnnnnnn. M5 X16 .o, 2
(0= 1010 o 8 INF- o= USSR 1
Pan HD SCreW ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieei i M4 X 12 i, 1
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uveeeeiieiiiee ittt are cabree e st et e e 1
5270 o SR SUPRRSPRR 1
SPING PN e Dia. 3 X10.....cccccvveeunenn. 1
ChUCK GUAKT. ......eiiiiiiiieieee e erbr ettt 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........cccccceveviieeenneennen, M4 X 30 i 1
MICrO SWItCh ASSEMDBIY ... .veiie et eee e e e e e e erneee e 1
[ (0T =Tl o To 10 Y o SRR 1
COMPIESSION SPIING weeeiveeieeiiiiieieieeessereestereessies cesrteeeeaarereesassereeaaeeeeeansens 1
PIVOL SUPPOI ..ttt e et e e s s eeeansteeeessaneeaansaeaeanseeaeeans 1
Socket Set SCreW .........coocviiiiiiiiieriee e MB X8 ..o 1
PIVOT SNATT ...t eee e 1
C-RING. ittt A-15 3
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY ......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie e, L100 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......ccccceeviiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeceeenn L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSEMDBIY.......ccccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie i L150 (Brown) ................ 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveviiiiiiiiiiini i L150 (Blu€) ......ccceuvieee. 1
(7o) |- | PO P PP PPTPTPPPRP 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveiviiiiiniiieiiiineceeen L100 (Black).................. 1
RACK COMIAN ...ttt et e s e e srre e as 1

15



Assembly Drawing for 716200M

16



Parts and Assembly for 716200T

Parts List

Index No Part No

Lo, JDP17-001R.............
2, JDP17-002R.............
C T JDP17-102...............
4o, JDP17-004R.............
5, JDP17-108................
S TP 131803108...............
T, TS-2284302.............
S JDP17-008E ............
1< I JDP17-101................
10 ... JDP17-107 .....ccun......
11 JDP17-011E ............
12 i, JDP17-012R..............
13 s JDP17-0968B..............
14............. JDP17-014E ............
15, TS-1550041 ..............
16 .cieeneenn, TS-1550031 ..............
17 e TS-1523011 ..............
18, TS-1503061 ..............
19.............. FOO0065.......cceeeeee.
20 i, TS-1533042 ..............
22 i JDP17-058................
23 i, 131803108................
24 e 131803108................
25 i, JDP20-111................
26 .. JDP17-208................
27 o TS-1533042 ..............
28 e, TS-1533032 ..............
29 . JDP17-029E..............
30 .. JDP17-030E..............
3 A JDP17-030E..............
32, JDP17-032E ............
33 .. JDP17-033R..............
34 JDP17-034R..............
36 .. JDP17-036R..............
37 . JDP17-037R..............
CTS JDP17-038AE ...........
39, JDP17-032E ............
40............. JDP17-040E ............
41 .............. JDP17-041R..............
43 ... JDP17-043R..............
44............. JDP15-044AE ..........
................. JDP17-044EMF .......
................. JDP17-044EJB ........
................. JDP17-044EBC........
A7 oo, JDP17-036................
48 ... JDP15F-048..............
49 .............. JDP17-212................
50 ... JDP17-126................
LY A JDP17-062................
LY TS-2171012 ..............
53 .. TS-152704 ................
54 .. TS-152705 ................
55 . TS-152706.................
56 .o, TS-152707 ................
YA JDP17-042................
58 e JDP17-037.....ccuuvee..
59 .. JDP17-041................

Description Size Qty
F A 101 1[0 G =d = L (TR 1
[ = (R 1
INAICALON LIGNT. ... s 1
FrONt HOUSING . ...ttt s 1
[ = (< 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccceeeeeenninnnnnns M3 X 8. 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoeevveeivneeinnnnnn. MAX30.ooeiuieiennnnen 2
Cable ProteCHVE SIEEVE ......ceeieeeieee e 1
(I O (oAU = 0 = o 1
Y/ [OL 0 O [ (o U1 A =T T= T o 1
Controller ASSemMDbBIY ... 1
LED Lamp ASSEMDIY ....cvvvviiiiiiieiiiciiee e DC 12V, IW x3............ 1
Laser Assembly (serial # 16070001 and higher) ..... ....cccooiiiiiiiiiiniienee 2
SWItCh ASSEMDIY .o 1
FIat WaSher .......oooeevieeii e Y T 4
FIat WaShEr .....oooveeeeeeee e Y 2
SOCKEE SEE SCIEW ...ccoeeevvieie et e e MB X6 .o 2
Socket HD Cap SCreW.......cooveveiveeiiieiieenieeenieee e MB X25 .., 4
Truss Head Maching SCreWw.......cooovvvvveevveeiieeeeveennnn, M5 X8 oo 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew .......cccoooeevveevvvieeiieeeeeennnn, MEX12. i, 1
Srain REHET ..cvvveeii e Dia. 10mm......ccccevveeeneee 1
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........cccovcvverieeinieeenineenne. M3 X8 oo, 4
Pan Head Tapping SCreW.........ccccevveveveesiinneeseennnnn M3 X8 oooiiieeeiiiee e, 4
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvveveviiieienenn. M5 X6 .ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 2
Handle Assembly (#153 and #154) .....ccoccveeiiiiiieins eveeiieieesiieeesseeeesnneeeeeans 3
Pan Head Machine SCrew...........ccccccvvvvviviiieeennne, M5 X12 .o, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew..........cccccccvvveeeeiiiieennnn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 15.5mm.................. 1
Strain ReIET ... Dia. 27mm......cccceeeennn.n. 1
Strain Relief ... Dia. 27mm.....ccceeeeeeeennns 1
Cable Clamp .....coeeeeeeieeecce e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Closed End CONNECLOr......ccoceviiiviiiiiiiieeeieeriiieeeeeeeeens 16~14AWG UL CE2...... 2
Terminal.......cccoovvvi 12~10AWG UL CES5...... 2
Extension Cord for Motor with TransSformer........cc... voveviieeiiieiiieiieeeeeeeeeeaan 1
Extension Cord for Laser GUIAE .........ceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies et eeaaaann 1
o SRR KEDU P551................... 1
Cable Clamp .....ccoeee e 12.5mm...inn, 1
Warning Label ..........ouiiii e 1
Heat ShrinKiNg SIBEVE .........cooiiiiiiiiiii e i 1
Parallel KeY......ooocieiiiiiiiiiii i 6 X6 X30.iiiiiiiieiiins 1
Motor ASSEMDBIY.......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, 400V, 3Ph ..cccceeeeee, 1
Motor Fan (Not ShOWN)...........oiiiiiiie e 1
Junction Box (NOt SHOWN)..........uuiiiiieiiie e 1
Junction Box Cover (N0t SNOWN) ......coovviiiiiiiiiieeeeceeiiee e 1
POlY V-BElt ..o, 4PJ690/ 270J............... 1
POlY V-BElt ...t 4PJ635/250J............... 1
Table Wrench Assembly (#50 thru #52) .......cccceiiis ciiiiiiie e 1
ATAT A (=T o] o PPN 1
MAGNET ..ot 1
Pan HD Slotted SCrew.........ccveeeiieeiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeennnn, MA X6 .o, 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM i, 1
HEXWIENCN ... AMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... BMM ., 1
HEXWIENCN ... (57101 00 T, 1
TeNSION ROIEI BASE ...uuuiiiiiiieiiie et et e e eaaens 1
[ £=1 0 0 |( TP 1
SIBBVE ... e ee e 1

17



Parts List

Index No

Part No

JDP17-205
JDP17-040
JDP17-039
BB-62027Z
JDP17-034

TS-1550061 ..............
TS-1550031 ..............
JDP17-067R..............
TS-1533042 ..............
JDP17-069R..............
JDP15F-070..............
JDP15F-071..............
JDP17-072R..............
JDP15F-073..............
JDP15F-074..............
JDP15F-075..............

BB-62047Z
JDP17-076
JDP17-109

JDP15F-079..............
JDP15F-080..............
JDP15F-081..............

BB-620372Z
BB-6204Z2Z7

JDP17-047
JDP17-048

TS-1525031 ..............
JDP15F-104..............

JDP17-018
JDP17-014

JDP15F-109..............

JDP17-016
JDP17-021
JDP17-020
TS-155010

TS-0071031 ..............

JDP17-025
JDP17-025

TS-1540061 ..............

10601901 ..

Description Size Qty
Tension Roller Assembly (#61 thru #63 and #67) . .......cccccoevvveiiieiiieeniee, 1
STt e —rea e e ——————————— 1
LY =T (o L= SRR 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vvveveeeieiec et 6202Z7Z......covieiianne 2
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uvveeieeeiirie ittt are catree s e s e e e sneesneas 1
Flat Washer ..o Y 5
Flat Washer ..o M5 e, 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocvevevvceeeennenn. M5 X212 ., 2
Square Head BOlt ............cccooviiiiiiiiicec e M8 XT75 i, 1
PIASHIC SIBEVE ...eevieee ittt e e e e e 1
Retaining RiNgG .......ooooviiiiiine e RAT .o, 2
PUNEY SEENUL......eiiiieiecee e et 1
Drive Sleeve Assembly (#74 thru #76) .........cocvcieis ceeviieiie e 1
SPACET ..ot —aa e 1
DIIVE SIEBEVE ...vveeiie ettt e e e cttare e e e e e s e e e e e s 1
Ball BEAING ....vvveveieiiieeiiec e 6204Z7Z........ooviiienn 2
SPINAIE PUIBY ...t ettt 1
DIt KBY ottt e et 3
RUDDEN WaSNET ... e 1
QUIll Assembly (#8L thru #87) ......eviieiiiiieiieciiieiie e 1
SPINAIE ... s 3
QUIIT e —abe e 1
WWASKIE ... e 1
LOCKING NUL....eeieiieeesiiet e setiee ettt e see e et e e e stereeses seeesnsteeeesseneeaassenaeanseeneeans 1
I o 100 | =0 AN USSR 1
Ball BEAINNG ..ocovcvveeeiiiiie et see e 6203ZZ......ccvvveeraean, 1
Ball BEAINNG ..vveevveeieiciiiee ettt 6204ZZ........oveeeiaan, 1
MOLOE PUIIBY ...ttt ettt e es eeessnteeeestareeeanteeaeanseeaaeans 1
Socket Set SCreW .........coocviiiiiiiiieriee e M8 X8 ..o 1
Center Pulley Assembly (#91 thru #94) ........coovvviiir coiiiiiiiiee e 1
Center PUllEY Shaft.........cooiiiiiiiii s e 1
CeNLEr PUIBY ...ttt ce e s s e e e ae e e e 1
Ball BEAINNG ....vvvveiieeiiiiiiiiiieie et 6202ZZ.......cccvvviiiiiiins 2
C-RING. ettt A-15 1
RACK. ...ttt ee e e e 1
Table W00 INSEIT .....oiiiiiiiiieitieee st e e st e e e s snree e 1
BaSE. ittt e 1
Column Assembly (#101 thru #103) .....uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
(070] 111111 o HE PP O PP PP PP PTPPPRN 1
COlUMN SUPPOIT. ..ttt see ceeeessasabrrrre e e e e s anarbrreraaees 1
SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....coeviiiiiieiiiieee e M10 X216 ..ooveevirereannnnen. 1
Table Assembly (FL05 thru #117) ... e 1
HEHCAI GRAN ... ittt e e srre e 1
GRAN PNttt —aa e e a e enes 1
WOIM SNAE. ...t e 1
LIz Lo] (SIS 0] ] o o S PUPPPR 1
TADIE . e e e e 1
LI 01T G o I PO P P PRPPPR R 1
SCAIE INICALON ...ttt eatb et e e e 1
T SCAIE ...t e 1
FIat WaShEr .......oveiiiiiiicee e MLB...oieiiiiieeeieee e, 1
HEX Cap SCIEW...ccieeeiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e esiaeee e 5/8-11 X2.ccoveeiiiiinann, 1
Pan Head RIVEL..........ccciiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2
Pan Head RIVEL..........ccciiiiiiiiie e Dia.2.3x3.5. oo, 2
HEX NUL....oooii M8, 1
LOCK HANAIE........eeiiiiiei ettt et e e siae e 1
SPECIAI BOIL.....ioe it e 4

18



Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
120............ JDP17-202 ................ Crank Arm Handle Assembly (#121 and #122) ....... cccccovoveriieeiieeennienneeene 1
121............ JDP17-012................ Crank Arm Shaft........ooeiiii s e ———————— 1
122 ............ JDP17-013................ Crank Arm HaNIE GFP ...c.eveiiieiieiieeese et e 1
123 ............ TS-1523031 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....coeiiiiiieiiiie e M6 X10...ccceeeeeeeeeeeenn, 1
124 ............ TS-1524011 .............. SOCKEt SEt SCrEW ....coeeiiiiieiiie e M8 X8 oo, 1
125............ TS-1504101 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......coovvveiveeinienieenieeesieee e M8 X50...cceviiiiieiien. 4
127 ............ JDP17-090................ Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccocvevvierieenneeesnee e M4 X20 ..., 2
128 ............. JDP17-117 ................ WING NUL ... MG, 4
129............ JDP17-129R.............. Cable Ti€ wuvveeeiiee e A-120S....ccoiiiiiieeieeee, 1
130 ..ccceennn. FO02097 ......cevveevrnnnns External Tooth Lock Washer ............cccccovvveeninenn. M5, 2
131............ 5712561 .......cceeeeeeen. Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocveevevieeeenneenn. M5 X8 .o 2
132 JDP17-132R.............. Grounding LAbel ........ocueiiiiieiiicie e e 1
133............ JDP17-133E.............. ATDOT o MT2/B16 ......ceeeeeeennneee, 1
134............ JDP17-134E.............. Warning Label........ocviiiiieii e e 1
135......... JDP17-135E.............. SPEEA ChAIT.......viiiiiiiei e e 1
136............ JDP15-136AE ........... Motor Label........covveiiiiiiiieie e 400V, 3Ph......cccovveeeee. 1
137 . JDP17-137E.............. Laser Caution Label..........cccoiiiiiiiiiie s vesieee e e see e 1
138............ JDP15B-138AE......... LD, LADEL ...t e 1
139 JDP17-121................ CoNtrol LADEL ... e e 1
140............ JET-92...ciiiiiien, JET LOQO ... 92 Xx38 MM ..o 1
141 ............ JDP17-141R.............. Coil Spring Assembly (#142 thru #144) ........cccvviie coieeiiieieeeeeee e 1
142 ............ JDP17-142R.............. COIl SPIING .ttt —abr e 1
143 ............ JDP17-143R.............. Y o] 110 [N (o U =Y [ o USSR 1
144 ............ JDP17-144R.............. Y o102 =] = U 1= USSR 1
145............ JDP15-145EB............ Headstock (serial # 16070001 and higher).......ccccce. eveviiiiie e 1
146 ............ JDP15F-146.............. PIALE COVE ... ittt ee et e sttt sne e 1
147 ............ JDP15-147E.............. o= 1[I o SRR MEtriC ...ccvvvveeeiiee e, 1
148 ............ JDP15F-148.............. Pinion Shaft Assembly (#149 thru #152) ........ccccceiet eveiiiiie e e 1
149............ JDP15F-149.............. PINION SNAFt ..o e 1
150 ..c.cuennee JDP17-150R.............. HUD L e et 1
151............ JDP17-151R.............. LI 0L AN L= T PP PO PRPPPRRPP 1
152 .o JDP17-065................ PN B-45..ccciiiiee 1
153 e JDP17-070....ccceenee. LT o OO P U P PP R OUPPRTPPP 3
154 ............ JDP17-069................ HANAIE ...t cee ettt 3
155, JDP17-155R.............. SPriNG HOUSING Cap...cceiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e s s siies cveeessssiiireeeeaesssnsinneeeeeess 1
156............ JDP17-045................ Depth STOP INICALON ......uvviiiiieiiiiiiii e e 1
157 e JDP17-157R.............. FrONE COVET ...ttt e e e e e e 1
158 ..o JDP17-158R.............. RINQ ettt —eeate e e b e e e nte e e 1
159 . JDP17-072.....c.coene. LOCK HANGIE ...ttt ettt 1
160............ JDP17-062................ Y=o | L PP O PPROPPP 1
161............ JDP17-161R.............. [ T PP P PSPPI 3
162 ... JDP17-094................ STOP SCIW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt b ettt eabe eabeeesabeesabeeabeeesbeeesaneeanaeas 1
163 ..cccnenne JDP17-163R.............. O-RING 1ttt 60 x 1.5 NBR.........c...... 1
164 ............ FO10431....cccovvvvennen Socket Set SCreW .......ccovieiiiiiiiiie e MI0 X 8. 2
165.......c... 6286927 .....ccvveeiens CR RE Count HD SCreW........cccevveeriienieenieeenieee e M4 X 10 .o 1
166............ TS-1533042 .............. Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveiniieeinnneen. M5 X 12 ., 1
167 ............ TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceveiniieeinnneen. M5 X 10 ., 8
168............ JDP17-168R.............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 X T10...cevvieeeens 1
169............ JDP17-169R.............. HEX NUL. ..o 1/2-20 X T6.5..cccvveennes 1
170 ............ JDP15F-170.............. PUIBY COVET ...ttt eee it e et e st be e nanee e 1
171 ... JDP17-051................ PIALE. ..t —ee et et naa e 1
172 . JDP17-055................ HINGE et e —eeate et ra e 2
173, JDP17-056................ Pressing Plate. .. ...t e e e e 2
174 ............ TS-1550021 .............. Flat Washer ..o M4 oo 1
175 e TS-1501061 .............. Socket HD Cap SCreW.......ccoveeeiieenieeiiee e M4 X 20 i 1
176............. JDP17-176R.............. FOHOWET PIALE ......eiiiieieie ettt et a e 1
177 . TS-1533032............... Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccoceeeviiineeininenn. M5 X 10 ., 4
178 ... JDP20-111 ................ Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........ccccocveieiniieeeinnneen. M5 X6 oo, 4

19



Parts List

Index No Part No

180............ JDP17-180E..............
182............ TS-1533032..............
183............ JDP17-090................
184 ............ JDP20-111................
185............ TS-1533032..............
186............ JDP17-186E..............
187 .ouunnn. JDP17-187E..............
188............ JDP17-188E..............
189............ JDP17-189E..............
190............ JDP17-190E..............
191............ JDP17-191E..............
192 ...l JDP17-192E..............
193............ JDP17-193E..............
194 ............ TS-1533052...............
195............ JDP17-195E..............
196............ TS-1532042 ..............
197 oo, JDP17-197E..............
198............ JDP17-198E..............
199............ JDP17-199E..............
200............ JDP17-200E..............
201............ TS-2284302 ..............
202 ... JDP17-202E..............
203 ..o JDP17-203E..............
204 ............ JDP17-204E..............
205............ JDP17-205E..............
206 ............ TS-2276081 ..............
{0 AR JDP15-207E..............
208............ JDP17-067R..............
209 ............ JDP17-209E..............
210............ JDP17-210E..............
211 ............ JDP17-211E..............
212 .. JDP17-212E..............
213 ... JDP17-213E..............
214 ............ JDP17-214E..............
215 JDP17-215AE ...........
216............ JDP17-216AE ...........
217 . JDP17-217E..............
218 ............ JDP17-218E..............
219............ JDP15F-219E............

Description Size Qty
Keyless ChUCK .........occeiiiiiiiiii e B16-16L .....ccvvveeeeeinnee, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocoeeveviieeeinnnenn. M5 X10 ., 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccocvevveerieeineeesnee e MAXL6 ..o, 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew ..........ccccoocvcevevnvineeiinnenn. M5 X6 oo, 2
Pan Head Machine SCrew ...........cccoocveveviiineeinnnnnn. M5 X10 .o, 1
Limit Switch Assembly (#187 thru #188) ................. QKS8-F1-K1................. 1
SWILCN KEY .ttt e 1
SWItCN ASSEMDIY ...t e 1
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvervieiieeinieeesnee e MAXL6 .o, 2
Pan HD Tapping SCreW ........cccccvveiveerieennieeennee e MAX12 . i, 2
Magnetic Switch Assembly ..........ccccooeiiiiiieennn, JD3-2-F2-V3.....cccvee 1
SWILCN MOUNTING 1.t et 1
Emergency Switch Assembly ...........ccocvvviiviiennn. HY57B-4-F4.................. 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccoecveevevviveeennenn. M5 X16 .o, 2
(0= 1010 o 8 IF=1 o 1= SRR 1
Pan HD SCreW ........cooiiiiiieiiieiiiiiiiecee e M4 X 12 i, 1
COMPIESSION SPFING «.uvvietiieiiieeiti ettt are eabree b e s et esnees 1
5270 o SR SUPRRSPRR 1
SPHANG PN oo Dia. 3X10....ccccevuveiinnns 1
(01 o TU o1 QU - T (o SRR 1
Pan Head Machine SCrew .........cccccovcceveviiieeesnnnnnn. MA X30 ., 1
MiICro SWItCh ASSEMDIY ...ttt e 1
PlUNGEN HOUSING ...ttt et 1
COMPIESSION SPIING weeeiveeieeiiiiieieieeessereestereessies cesrteeeeaarereesassereeaaeeeeeansens 1
PIVOL SUPPOI ...ttt e e e s s eeeannteeeeasareesantaeeeanseeaaeans 1
Socket Set SCreW .........coocviiiiiiiiieriee e MB X8 ..o 1
PIVOt ST ... e 1
C-RING. ittt A-15 3
Lead Wire ASSEMDIY .....ccoviiveiiiiiee e, L100 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSEMDIY.......coviviiiiiiie e L150 (Black).................. 2
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......ccccccveiiiiiiiiiiiie i L350 (Black).................. 1
Lead Wire ASSemDBIY.......cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Brown) ................ 1
Lead Wire ASSembBIY.......cccccveviiiiiiiiiiiee i L150 (Blue) ......ccceuuvueeee. 1
Power Cord Assembly (#38 and #216) .......cccccveiiis cviiriieeei it 1
POWET COIO....coiveiiiiiiiiiiiiisiie e VDE 5G x 1.0mm-......... 1
(o] |- | PP PSP PR PTPRP 1
Lead Wire AsSSembIy.......ccccccveviiiiiiiiiiini i L100 (Black).................. 1
RACK COMIAN ...ttt et e s e e srre e as 1

20



LT 5 ﬁi
@@—W@/@\

Assembly Drawing for 716200T

N1

21



JDP-15F
716250M............~230V, 1L/N/PE, 50Hz

JDP-15B
716200M.............~230V, 1L/N/PE, 50Hz

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow grin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter commu. droite/gauche
Cs centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

BU
= 0 ™
—
=
-
GNYE 2!
Te &
BK B3 2 =
-
BN BN, E’ -
E’ 1% ]
c s =
3 w5 - T
O 5 =
= o =]
! =5 o M = o | 2
! g | o= =
N s =
-O—-
= e
Z - |
= Z BK
[ws)
= o vt I
R L Je,|
- = &2 |
d f § i
LA L ikl i S & |
fuw]
= =) =
! (s &P s
= (] D —
by
B {
73 Sl < =15 . BN ol
b —BK il ge)y BY
RD i§
zit’d-_-ll 1<) P
2 : S WH
e ) WH
gl of b
g2l D<=
S 1 %
5
E
£
=

A.B5Y gasv1



JDP-15F

716250T............~400V, 3L/N/PE, 50Hz

HM

ZH 0S
A0OY DV
N

11

21

g1

ad

£1ddng 1emod 3erinQ

_wuIn T

AD
M4
HAND

:‘7 m
JDP-15B
P 25
716200T............~400V, 3L/N/PE, 50Hz 2L fo e
eI
colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
3
BK black schwarz noir ENAR
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu =
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun = =
GY grey grau gris r
GNYE | green-yellow grun-gelb vert-jaune - B E % i
e N2 I
oG orange orange orange . ‘; 5 i
VT violet violett violet - - == L
2 2 -
I o
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur p—
: : e 5 |
S switch Schalter interrupteur g @g{ = <=
%
C condenser Kondensator condensateur Eiii %j
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique - g
F fuse Sicherung fusible a ¥
. . . . 3 o_&t
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter commu. droite/gauche S %
Cs centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge é'j = -
. = =
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge 2
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro g i
g—3 g
%‘r”‘\ BK (=9

r
|
L
k|
S

23



